

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5861 OF 2008

BEFORE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

SANJEEV MADAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND GOEL(D) TR.LR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks' time to file counter
affidavit. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 2.
List the matter on 30.03.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

PS