

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5861 OF 2008

SANJEEV MADAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND GOEL(D) TR.LR.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 20/01/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
 Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.  
 Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for the appellant prays for a last opportunity to file the statement of case. Four weeks' time is granted for doing the needful failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
 Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
 Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)  
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDCITION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5861 OF 2008

SANJEEV MADAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND GOEL(D) TR.LR.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for the appellant prays for a last opportunity to file the statement of case. Four weeks' time is granted for doing the needful failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J.  
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

NEW DELHI  
JANUARY 20, 2011.