

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5861 OF 2008

SANJEEV MADAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND GOEL(D) TR.LR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Digendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant states that he will file the application for restoration of Civil Appeal within four weeks.

Soon after the application for restoration is filed, the application will be listed along with the application for extension of time.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar