

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.3-5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5861 OF 2008

SANJEEV MADAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND GOEL(D) TR.LR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time specified in the order dt. 20.01.2011
& restoration & condonation of delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents both in the application for
restoration of Civil Appeal No.5861/2008 as well as in the application
for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |