

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4-5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5861 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SANJEEV MADAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND GOEL(D) TR.LR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,extension of time,c/delay in filing
application for restoration and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report indicates that both respondents have
been duly served through the ld. Counsels in the restoration application
but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj