

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5861/2008

SANJEEV MADAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND GOEL(D) TR.LR.. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 63981/2011 FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 3/2011 FOR  
ON IA 23284/2012)

WITH

C.A. No. 555/2009 (XVII)

Date : 26-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Tirthpuria, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 01.10.2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER